PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6905541

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NOVA LJUBLJANSKA BANKA D.D., LJUBLJANA	08/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERBLOCK D.D.
Street Address: GORENJASKA 23	
City:	MENGES
State/Country:	SLOVENIA
Postal Code:	1234

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9721437
Patent Number:	9327186
Patent Number:	9552701
Patent Number:	9600971
Patent Number:	8771052
Patent Number:	9135775
Patent Number:	9536391
Patent Number:	9916717
Patent Number:	9552699
Patent Number:	8734260
Patent Number:	9916718
Patent Number:	8622799
Patent Number:	8622808
Patent Number:	8360431
Patent Number:	8028994
Patent Number:	9959704

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-0740

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

506858721 REEL: 057414 FRAME: 0116

Phone: 216-861-6488

Email: IncomingIP@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BRENDAN E. CLARK

Address Line 1: 127 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000, KEY TOWER

Address Line 2: BAKERHOSTETLER

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105975.000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BRENDAN E. CLARK

SIGNATURE: /Brendan E. Clark/

DATE SIGNED: 09/08/2021

Total Attachments: 8

source=Interblock - IP Release (NLB)#page1.tif

source=Interblock - IP Release (NLB)#page2.tif

source=Interblock - IP Release (NLB)#page3.tif

source=Interblock - IP Release (NLB)#page4.tif

source=Interblock - IP Release (NLB)#page5.tif

source=Interblock - IP Release (NLB)#page6.tif

source=Interblock - IP Release (NLB)#page7.tif

source=Interblock - IP Release (NLB)#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 057414 FRAME: 0117

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made and effective as of 31. August 2021 and granted by NOVA LJUBLJANSKA BANKA D.D., in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties under the IP Security Agreement (defined below), in favor of INTERBLOCK D.D. ("Grantor"). All terms used but not defined herein shall have the meanings set forth (including by reference) in the IP Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Domestic Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 18, 2018 (as amended, supplemented, restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") among the Grantor and the Collateral Agent, Grantor pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under the Proprietary Collateral (as such term is defined in the IP Security Agreement), including the Patents and Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 and 2 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent enter into this Release in order to effectuate, evidence and record the release and reassignment to the Grantor of any and all right, title and interest the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties may have in the Proprietary Collateral pursuant to the IP Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. Collateral Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, hereby terminates the IP Security Agreement and terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests that it has pursuant to the IP Security Agreement in any and all right, title and interest of the Grantor, and reassigns to the Grantor any and all right, title and interest that it may have, in, to and under the Proprietary Collateral.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents and trademarks, and any other types of issuances, certificates, or registrations for all applications and any other filings that relate to the Proprietary Collateral in the name of the Grantor in order to allow the Grantor to secure and vest full ownership interest in all intellectual property rights for such related applications and other filings that are included in the Proprietary Collateral.
- 3. Governing Law. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of New York, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of New York or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 057414 FRAME: 0118 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

NOVA LJUBLJANSKA BANKA D.D.

By:

BRANKO GREGOREC

Digitally signed by BRANKO GREGOREC Data; 2021.09.03 14:20:09 +02'00'

Name: Branko Gregorec

Title: Head of Corporate Finance

By:

MITJA TOMAZINCIC Digitally signed by MITJA TOMAZINCIC Date: 2021.09.06 12:08:59 +02'00'

Name: Mitja Tomažinčič

Title: General Manager of Investment Banking

and Custody Services

PATENT REEL: 057414 FRAME: 0119

SCHEDULES

EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF PROPRIETARY COLLATERAL

1. TRADEMARKS

a. Slovenian Trademark Registrations (registered with SIPO)

a. <u>Slovenian Tradema</u>	Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Owner
	000074470	0/4/4/002=	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
finter block	200671170	3/14/2007	Interblock d.d.
Aftertibles of Staff return A. Coungs	(WO 0944989)		
	200671168	3/14/2007	Interblock d.d.
.Organic.	2000/1108	3/14/2007	interblock d.d.
	(WO 0944988)		
€uroblock	200770624	10/17/2007	Interblock d.d.
Europiock	(WO 0971430)		
	(000 097 1430)		
POP'N POKER	201370128	1/27/2014	Interblock d.d.
	(WO 1196203)		
BIG3SIX	201370127	1/27/2014	Interblock d.d.
D. Good.	(WO 1196201)		
	201370129	1/27/2014	Interblock d.d.
TOUCHDOWN ROULETTE		1/2//2014	interblock u.u.
	(WO 1196202)		
GOALIROULETTE	201370126	1/27/2014	Interblock d.d.
LUCKY SHOOTER	201370130	1/27/2014	Interblock d.d.
LUCKT SHOOTER	2013/0130	1/2//2014	interblock d.d.
INTERBLOCK SLOTDECK	201471319	11/4/2015	Interblock d.d.
Communist Video Slot	201570026	9/23/2015	Interblock d.d.
WHEEL of DICE	201570028	9/23/2015	Interblock d.d.
Sharing Sticky Wild	201570029	9/23/2015	Interblock d.d.
	201570965	9/20/2016	Interblock, d.d.
PULSE AFTER DARK	(WO 1296816)		
	201570966	9/20/2016	Interblock, d.d.
PULSE PLAYERS CLUB	(WO 1296819)		

Exhibit A

PATENT \`
REEL: 057414 FRAME: 0121

	201570967	9/20/2016	Interblock, d.d.
PULSE ARENA	(WO 1285131)		
	201570968	9/20/2016	Interblock, d.d.
PULSE	(WO 1296863)		
INTERBLOCK	201670855	7/14/2017	Interblock, d.d.
PULSE BLACKJACK LIVE	201671418	8/14/2017	Interblock, d.d.
PULSE PUNTO BANCO LIVE	201671419	10/25/2017	Interblock, d.d.
PULSE ROULETTE LIVE	201671420	12/6/2017	Interblock, d.d.

b. European Community Trademark Registrations

Mark	No.	Reg. Date	Owner
MEGASTAR	005571575	10/9/2009	Interblock d.d.
INTERBLOCK	015144678	7/28/2016	Interblock d.d.
SUPERNOVA	005620083	1/29/2008	Interblock d.d.

Mark	No.	Reg. Date	Owner
Euroblock	0971430	4/14/2008	Interblock d.d.
POP'N POKER	1196203	12/23/2013	Interblock d.d.
PULSE AFTER DARK	1296816	9/24/2015	Interblock, d.d.
TOUCHDOWN ROULETTE	1196202	12/23/2013	Interblock, d.d.
GOAL! ROULETTE	1196200	12/23/2013	Interblock, d.d.
BIG3SIX	1196201	12/23/2013	Interblock, d.d.
PULSE ARENA	1285131	9/24/2015	Interblock d.d.

Exhibit A

REEL: 057414 FRAME: 0122

PULSE PLAYERS CLUB	1296819	9/24/2015	Interblock, d.d.
PULSE	1296863	9/24/2015	Interblock, d.d.

d. U.S. Trademark Registrations

d. U.S. Trademark Registrations				
Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner	
INTERBLOCK	5053983	10/4/2016	Interblock, d.d.	
PULSE	5366695 (WO 1296863)	1/2/2018 (WO 9/24/2015)	Interblock, d.d.	
PULSE AFTER DARK	1296816 (WO 5173573)	4/4/2017 (WO 9/24/2015)	Interblock, d.d.	
TOUCHDOWN ROULETTE	4680340 (WO 1196202)	2/3/2015 (WO 12/23/2013)	Interblock, d.d.	
BIG3SIX	4680339 (WO 1196201)	2/3/2015 (WO 12/23/2013)	Interblock, d.d.	
PULSE ARENA	5019908 (WO 1285131)	8/16/2016 (WO 9/24/2015)	Interblock, d.d.	

2. PATENTS

a. Slovenian Patents (registered with SIPO)

Title	No.	Owner
1	1	1

b. U.S. Patents

itle Patent No. Grant Date Owner

Exhibit A

PATENT REEL: 057414 FRAME: 0123

Slot machine with secondary game content	9721437	8/1/2017	INTERBLOCK D.D.
Roulette system with side bet and random multiplier event	9327186	5/3/2016	INTERBLOCK D.D.
No-skill, multi-hand blackjack	9552701	1/24/2017	INTERBLOCK D.D.
Second player electronic wagering system	9600971	3/21/2017	INTERBLOCK D.D.
Wagering event on random distance movement	8771052	7/8/2014	INTERBLOCK D.D.
Remote live automatic electro- mechanical and video table gaming	9135775	9/15/2015	INTERBLOCK D.D.
Award indicator for economic gaming activity	9536391	1/3/2017	INTERBLOCK D.D.
Holographic amusement/wagering system with vehicular user transport	9916717	3/13/2018	INTERBLOCK D.D.
Electronic dice games and sic bo variant	9552699	1/24/2017	INTERBLOCK D.D.
Three-dimensional auditorium wagering system	8734260	5/27/2014	INTERBLOCK D.D.
Terminal, system and game play method for random number selection events	9916718	3/13/2018	INTERBLOCK D.D.
Video gaming system for two players	8622799	1/7/2014	INTERBLOCK D.D.
Three-wheel wagering device and method	8622808	1/7/2014	INTERBLOCK D.D.

Exhibit A

PATENT (**)
REEL: 057414 FRAME: 0124

EXECUTION VERSION 18 July 2018

Shuffling apparatus	8360431	1/29/2013	INTERBLOCK D.D.
Gaming Device and Method of Use with Balls of Different Diameters	8028994	10/4/2011	INTERBLOCK D.D.
System and Method For Direct Charitable Contributions From Gaming Apparatus	9959704	5/1/2018	INTERBLOCK D.D.

Exhibit A

REEL: 057414 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 09/08/2021